' COURSEWORKS

Title: Session R

Course: RUSSS1202_001_2015_2/INTERMEDIATE RUSSIAN II

Instructors: Rebecca J. Stanton

Graph Course Questions

1 The learning goals and structure of the N=4
course were made apparent to me.

1 Strongly disagree I 0(0%)

2 Disagree I 0(0%)

3 Uncertain 0 (0%)

4 Agree 1 (25%)

5 Strongly agree 3 (75%)

Median 5 Interpolated Median 4.83 Mean 4.75 Std Dev 0.50

2 The course materials (readings, N=4
handouts) helped me to achieve the
course's learning goals.

1 Strongly disagree I 0(0%)

2 Disagree I 0(0%)

3 Uncertain 1 (25%)

4  Agree 2 (50%)
5 Strongly agree 1 (25%)

Median 4 Interpolated Median 4.00 Mean 4.00 Std Dev 0.82

3 The classroom learning activities N=4
(discussions, projects, group work)
helped me to achieve the course's
learning goals.

1 Strongly disagree B 0(0%)
2 Disagree I 0(0%)
3 Uncertain 0 (0%)
4 Agree 2 (50%)
5 Strongly agree 2 (50%)

Median 4.5 Interpolated Median 4.50 Mean 4.50 Std Dev 0.58

4 Course assignments (exams, quizzes, N=4
papers) helped me to achieve the
course's learning goals.

1 Strongly disagree I 0(0%)

2 Disagree I 0(0%)

3 Uncertain 0 (0%)

4  Agree 1 (25%)

5 Strongly agree 3 (75%)

Median 5 Interpolated Median 4.83 Mean 4.75 Std Dev 0.50

Program Evaluation System

Dates: 07/27/2015 - 07/31/2015

Responses: 4/6 - 66.67%
Number of Participants: 6

Enrollment of All Students: 7

5 The course was intellectually stimulating.

N=4
1 Strongly disagree B 0 (0%)
2 Disagree I 0 (0%)
3  Uncertain 0 (0%)
4  Agree 1 (25%)
5 Strongly agree 3 (75%)
Median 5 Interpolated Median 4.83 Mean 4.75 Std Dev 0.50
6 I understood the class procedures and N=4
published expectations for the course
(e.g. grading policy, academic honesty,
syllabus, deadlines).
1 Strongly disagree I 0(0%)
2 Disagree I 0(0%)
3 Uncertain 0 (0%)
4  Agree 1 (25%)
5 Strongly agree 3 (75%)
Median 5 Interpolated Median 4.83 Mean 4.75 Std Dev 0.50
7 I would recommend to my friends and N=4
colleagues that they take this course.
1 Strongly disagree 1 0(0%)
2 Disagree I o(0%)
3 Uncertain 0 (0%)
4 Agree 2 (50%)
5 Strongly agree 2 (50%)
Median 4.5 Interpolated Median 4.50 Mean 4.50 Std Dev 0.58
8 The Instructor appeared to be N=4
knowledgeable in the subject area
1 Strongly disagree I 0(0%)
2 Disagree I 0(0%)
3 Uncertain 0 (0%)
4  Agree 1 (25%)
5 Strongly agree 3 (75%)

Median 5 Interpolated Median 4.83 Mean 4.75 Std Dev 0.50
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Graph Course Questions

9 The instructor's teaching methods helped

N=4
me achieve the course's learning goals.
1 Strongly disagree I 0(0%)
2 Disagree I 0(0%)
3 Uncertain 0 (0%)
4 Agree 2 (50%)
5 Strongly agree 2 (50%)
Median 4.5 Interpolated Median 4.50 Mean 4.50 Std Dev 0.58
10 The instructor encouraged useful N=4
participation and collaboration with
fellow students through discussion and
other activities.
1 Strongly disagree I 0(0%)
2 Disagree I 0(0%)
3 Uncertain 0 (0%)
4  Agree 1 (25%)
5 Strongly agree 3 (75%)
Median 5 Interpolated Median 4.83 Mean 4.75 Std Dev 0.50
11 I understood how the instructor graded N=4
my assignments.
1 Strongly disagree 1 0 (0%)
2 Disagree I 0(0%)
3 Uncertain 0 (0%)
4  Agree 2 (50%)
5 Strongly agree 2 (50%)
Median 4.5 Interpolated Median 4.50 Mean 4.50 Std Dev 0.58
12 The instructor provided timely and useful N=4
feedback on my assignments.
1 Strongly disagree I 0(0%)
2 Disagree I 0(0%)
3 Uncertain 0 (0%)
4  Agree 0 (0%)
5 Strongly agree 4 (100%)

Median 5 Interpolated Median 5.00 Mean 5.00 Std Dev 0.00

Program Evaluation System

Dates: 07/27/2015 - 07/31/2015

Responses: 4/6 - 66.67%
Number of Participants: 6

Enrollment of All Students: 7

13 The instructor was available via email N=4
and/or office hours for one-on-one
consultation.
1 Strongly disagree 1 0(0%)
2 Disagree I o0(0%)
3 Uncertain 0 (0%)
4 Agree 0 (0%)
5 Strongly agree 4 (100%)
Median 5 Interpolated Median 5.00 Mean 5.00 Std Dev 0.00
14 I would recommend this instructor for N=4
teaching another course in the future.
1 Strongly disagree B 0 (0%)
2 Disagree I 0(0%)
3 Uncertain 0 (0%)
4  Agree 0 (0%)
5 Strongly agree 4 (100%)
Median 5 Interpolated Median 5.00 Mean 5.00 Std Dev 0.00
15 I was satisfied with the overall quality of N=4
the course/instructor.
1  Yes 4 (100%)
2 No 0 (0%)
3 N/A 0 (0%)
Median 1 Interpolated Median 1.00 Mean 1.00 Std Dev 0.00
16 My level of interest in the subject prior to N=4
this course was very high.
1 Strongly disagree B 0 (0%)
2 Disagree I 0(0%)
3 Uncertain 0 (0%)
4  Agree 1 (25%)
5 Strongly agree 3 (75%)
Median 5 Interpolated Median 4.83 Mean 4.75 Std Dev 0.50
17 My academic and/or professional N=4
background prepared me well for this
course's requirements.
1 Strongly disagree 1 0 (0%)
2 Disagree I 0(0%)
3 Uncertain 0 (0%)
4  Agree 3 (75%)
5 Strongly agree 1 (25%)

Median 4 Interpolated Median 4.17 Mean 4.25 Std Dev 0.50
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&F(CO U RS EWOR KS Program Evaluation System

Title: Session R Dates: 07/27/2015 - 07/31/2015
Course: RUSSS1202_001_2015_2 / INTERMEDIATE RUSSIAN I Responses: 4/6 - 66.67%
Instructors: Rebecca J. Stanton Enrollment of Registered Students:6

Enroliment of All Students:7
Comments Course Questions

Q1 What are the most important things you learned in this course?

- I learned how to better manipulate verbs of motion, and I learned several new transition words/phrases that
helped me to build and understand more complex sentences. The vocabulary in this course was also highly

useful.

Q2 Please comment on the strengths and weaknesses of the course. Include constructive
suggestions for improvement.

- This was a great course. But, I do think the textbook could use improvement. This semester I found myself
very frequently referencing material outside of the textbook to complete my homework. This was at times
very inefficient. I could've studied more effectively if the textbook presented the material in a more concise,
accessible fashion. Specifically, having to look up every new verb conjugation in a dictionary is not particularly
effective. If it's important enough to warrant repetition in the SAM, then it would seem important enough to

put the conjugations in their respective textbook chapters. The same is also true of new vocabulary.

Q3 Please comment on the in-class speakers you found most and/or least informative. (If
applicable.)

- N/A

Q4 Please comment on the strengths and weaknesses of the instructor. Include constructive
suggestions for improvement.

- - Very engaging and accommodating to the strengths and weaknesses of different students

- Professor Stanton did a very good job with this course. She made a daunting amount of material manageable
and interesting and brought a lot of insight both on grammar and Russian culture. Participation, although
mandatory, was encouraged in a natural and conversational manner and I have come away from this course
with an even greater interest in the Russian language. I would very much recommend Professor Stanton as a

teacher.

- Excellent instructor.

Q5 Please comment on the strengths and weaknesses of the schedule, facilities and
technologies in this course. Include constructive suggestions for improvement.

- Air conditioning unit was broken for two weeks - too much money was paid to be sitting in a classroom in
which it was difficult for all students to perform to their best ability. I felt badly for the professor that she had

to teach in such conditions.



